| 1

DESCRIPTION NPI NO, BY — REVISION DATE

REDRAWN TO PRO/E FORMAT.
D) P5S02051 WAS P502005 A11-087 BRL \ 131

v//zy/éfﬂ

L

=

— .63 REF

—# 1.00 REF ==— 2.00 REF —= .94 REF ==

- 3.94 REF ——————=
BILL OF MATERIAL SECTION A-A
_m QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
11 12053005 HUB SUB ASSEMBLY ORIGINAL SER|  XX-XXX CUSTOMER . | . | WEIGHT | 10.70 LBS
1 1 > 1205400-5 HUB MACHINING DIMENSIONS ARE | DRAWN BY KM 06-13-83  |NO OF BOLTS | BOLT CIRCLE | PILOT DIA CAPACITY
| 1 > P702203 BEARING CUP LM67010 - PEER FOR CHECKED BY H 06-30-83 5 5.50°[139.70]| 4.00°[101.55]| 2000 LBS
I > P702210 BEARING CUP LM11910 - PEER REFERENCE ONLY [2rprovED BY H 06-30.83
B > P151401 BOLT STUD 1/2-20 UNF X 1-7/8, GRADE 5, (BLACK) BNCINE L e 0 MATERIAL: SAE G-3000 GRAY IRON
[ s | > p201602 NUT WHEEL 1/2-20 UNF, CLEAR ZP R . -
| DIMENSION |G imseng Wheah, e of rosinbrey onis. o e o
2] P752311 BEARING CONE LM67048 - PEER INCHES [mm] |05 ooy ot asonind i e 14 copement wat o HUB ASSEMBLY
301 P752305 BEARING CONE LM11949 - PEER G55 i WIS s el b el wEan TeeEts _
4] 1| Ps502051 HUB CAP HTW @ .@.m ‘v KN Armstong Wheels REV
s 1 [ peo21 GREASE SEAL - CR 14974 Armstrong. 1 50514 1.205202-5 Nersian
5 | 4 |

| 1




FOLD
<—
w

| 2 l !
REV DESCRIPTION SERNO.| BY |CHK'D|APPR'D| ENG. RELEASE DATE
REDRAWN TO PRO/E FORMAT )
C | Pr2315 \WAS $702212. 06-226| OTL | WIE 12-01-06

FOLD

1

b
C d
FOLD FOLD
— <
8 B
| ~— 1.94 REF lv_ i

-=1.01 REF 2.19 REF .94 REF ==
re—— 4,13 REF
SECTION A-A
ORIGINAL SER|  XX-XXX | CUSTOMER - _ | WEIGHT | 13.73 LBS
R DIMENSIONS ARE | DRAWNBY | KM 032383 | NO OF BOLTS| BOLT CIRCLE | PILOTDIA | cAPACITY | ,
— FOR CHECKED BY JH 03-23-83 6 6.00"[152.4] | 4.62"[117.4] 3000 LBS
BILL OF MATERIAL REFERENCE ONLY [approvep BY]  JH 03-23-83
ip [qrv. | PART NO DESCRIPTION ENGINEERING RELEASE DATE T MATERIAL: SAE G-3000 GRAY IRON
! _ ] L306400-6 HUB MACHINING DIMENSION | b Parer 1 il ciens 5 the ol eazerty o]
21 |_proais BEARING CUP LM29710 - PEER © INCHES [rom) | onb s i o, 1 5 HUB SUB ASSEMBLY
31 1 | P702203 BEARING CUP LM67010 - PEER Sl sonciend imeges it o thVted upth it _
4| 6 | risia0n BOLT STUD 1/2-20 UNF X 1-7/8, GRADE 5, (BLACK) & ‘v KN Armstong Wheels i [rev ] ¢
5 1 6 | p201602 NUT WHEEL 1/2-20 UNF, ZP AN L306300-6 Version
| 4 | 2




| 1

DESCRIPTION | NPINO. BY REVISION DATE

..J_,d xmmr

~=1.00 REF =— 1.75 REF —= 1.00 REF ==

e————— 375 REF ———

SECTION A-A
__BILL OF MATERIAL CRIGINAL SER|  A11-101 CUSTOMER . | - _ WEIGHT | 7.66 LBS
A R __ozl. PART.NO, DESCRIETION DIMENSIONS ARE | DRAWN BY BRL 9/13/11  |NO. OF BOLTS | BOLT CIRCLE | PILOTDIA. | CAPACITY
L1} 13453125 HUD SUBAS EVBI FOR CHECKED BY : : 5 4.50'[114.3} | 2.81°[71.4) | 1500 LBS
1 > L545412-5 HUB MACHINING REFERENCE ONLY [approvED BY = F
| 2| > P702335 BEARING CUP LM67010 - KOYO NCNENC R o E — MATERIAL: SAE G-3000 GRAY IRON
| 5 | > Pisi423 BOLT STUD 1/2-20 UNF X 1-7/8°, GRADE 5 (BLACK) e S P e TSy
2| 2| prs2442 BEARING CONE LM67048 - KOYO _m__n_,_\.__mm_w_ﬂmﬂﬂ_ N i Sk 1 o fomaiacg: b 4 by HUB ASSEMBLY
3 [ 1 | P502056 HUB CAP 1601 o 4 o mages B¢ e oo e :
4 1 | 602149 GREASE SEAL - 7C15233VHY =3 ‘v RN Amstong Wheels ) REV | -
5| 5 | P201603 | NUT WHEEL 1/2-20 UNF, 60 DEG., GRADE 2, ZP AmsEongIRS03TS L545212-5 vession -
2

| 1

B | 4 | A: I



2

]

B
C
—
8
B BILL OF MATERIAL
1D | QTY. PART NO | DESCRIPTION
111 L614308-6 | HUB SUB ASSEMBLY
A 1 > L614408-6 | HUB MACHINING
1 > P702201 BEARING CUP 25520 - PEER
I 1 > P702203 o BEARING CUP LM67010 - PEER
._ 6 > P151428 STUD BOLT 1/2-20 UNF X 2-1/8, GRADE S, 2P
211 P752405 BEARING CONE 25580 - PEER
30 3 P752311 o BEARING CONE LM67048 - PEER
411 P502026 HUB CAP HTW
) P602148 GREASE SEAL CR 22532 OR TC 22334TA/22334TA-H!
61 6 P201602 NUT WHEEL 1/2-20 UNF, ZP |

®

& 7.31 REF

| Rev | DESCRIFTION [serno.| sy [cHKD [arprio] NG RELEASE DATE
A [P602148 WAS 0270015-00 |A10-536l BRL | - 1211310
|
|
1.67 REF IL
—=  1.40 REF | 2.00 REF —={ 1.19 REF =-
459 REF ——————

SECTION A-A
ORIGINAL SER 10-523 CUSTOMER - _ - _ WEIGHT _ 19.73 LBS
DIMENSIONS ARE | DRAWN BY BRL 6/30/10 NO, OF BOLTS | BOLT CIRCLE | PILOT DIA. CAPACITY
FOR CHECKED BY : 6 6.00"[152.4] | 4.62"(117.3)
REFERENCE ONLY [4pprOVED BY - N
ENGINEERING RELEASE DATE T MATERIAL: SAE G-3000 GRAY IRON
i o the asle prasetiy 2l
INCHES ] e (an HUB ASSEMBLY

GKN Armstrong Wheels
Armstrong, 1A 50514

L614208-6

REV A

ERSID

_ 4

o= | QUMD




FOLD

folp
—
gt

z

|

1/2-20
(4) HOLES EQUALLY SPACED

UNFR 2B TAP THRU

REV _

DESCRIPTION SERNO.| BY

CHK'D JAPPR'D| ENG, RELEASE DATE

WE | - 12-08-06

i

- _|REDRAWN TO PRO/E FORMAT

|

#6.25 REF

——

—1/4-28 TAPPED HOLE

FOR GREASE FITTING

.45 REF

1.00 REF =— 2,00 REF —=

1.13 REF =-

FOLD

]

4

FOLD
—
(=]

I

= 413 REF -
SECTION A-A
o B BILL OF MATERIAL ORIGINAL SER | XX-XXX CUSTOMER - | - | WEIGHT | 8.791BS
b Jarv. | PART NO DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY oTL 120106 NO.OF BOLTS | BOLT CIRCLE PILOT DIA CAPACITY
DIMENSIONS ARE
1., 1 | 1633305420 HUB §UB ASSEMBLY FOR CHECKED BY . - 4 5.007127.0] 362192.0] 1500 LBS
| 1| > 1633405431 HUB MACHINING REFERENCE ONLY [ 2aprovep oy = N
| P - PEER : -
|1 | > Pro2aos BEARING CUP LM67010 - PE! ENGINCERING FELER e o e MATERIAL: SAE G-3000 GRAY IRON
1| = Pro2210 BEARING CUP LM11910 - PEER o T e T o
2 1 | P752305 BEARING CONE LI11949 - PEER INCHES [mm] ok ony ac sctvareed i wiing Tt dotent e 8-~ HUB ASSEMBLY
|u . 1| p752311 BEARING CONE LM67048 - PEER copies and associated images musl ba refumad Upan raquest
"o 1| psoans HUB CAP 1610 HTW .@.m . ‘ v GKN Armstrong Wheels REV | -
5 1 | P802137 GREASE SEAL 1,500 DIA SHAFT X 2.332 0D X 500 WIDE Armstrang, 14 50514 L633205-4-20 VERSION
2

1




2

| 1

| zone | rev

DESCRIPTION [ neino

a8y REVISION DATE

\u #6.25 REF

NGz

: :

% 4

|| /
_ lllllllll T =

/%/u///ﬁ,.\

E
.38 REF |L e
7 97 REF —= 1.16 REF .88 REF
r=——-——— 3.00 REF -—
— SECTION A-A
i BILL OF MATERIAL
0 ety PART NO . DESCRIFTION ORIGINAL SER|  XOGXXX CUSTOMER . _ . | WEIGHT | 7.45 LBS
A 1 1 | 6693034 | HUB SUB ASSEMBLY DIMENSIONS ARE | DRAWN BY ot 11-10-06 |NO, OF BOLTS| BOLT CIRCLE | PILOTDIA, | CAPACITY
et > 6694024 j=HLBMACHINING FOR CHECKED BY 4 5.00[127.0] | 3.62°[91.8] | 1250 LBS
1 > P702335 BEARING CUP LM67070 - KOYO REFERENCE ONLY APPROVED BY - =
[ 1 [ > prozze BEARING CUP LM11910 - KOYO T T T T T MATERIAL: SAE G-3000 GRAY IRON
2 | 1| 752345 BEARING CONE LM11949 - KOYO ke e oL N
3171 | P7s2a42 BEARING CONE LM67048 - KOYO _m_n_,“__mm_w_m%ﬁ e oy e e ST o A _ HUB ASSEMBLY
4 .‘|.“.. P602149 GREASE SEAL - 1.50X2.33X.39 <opies wncl St id imasd MUAK b s rard Ui ot |
51 1 P502051 HUB CAP HTW @ _ v KN Armstrong Wheels ) REV
6 4 | PI01308 BOLT WHEEL 1/2-20 UNF X 1-1/4, GRADE 5, ZP = ‘ Armstrang, IR 50514 L669207-4 =
$ | 4 | F | 1

hwu




L | z | | 5
NOISEIN , dZ 'v/1-1 X ANN 0Z-Z/1 133HA 1108 80ELlOld | 9 | 9
v _7>#_ 9-20¢60.41 €7 e As w.@. ALH dvD 9NH 9202054 | | | G
T T = pee R PROW P B HAGZ9Z08 | SOd - Tv35 35734D 7007094 | L | v
AT9NISSY gNH ol o By D oo TR BLORA ﬁ%_mmmv_\_,_u_u_ OAOY - 8v58YNT INOD ONINV3IE €sgzsd | L | €
<_\uz§§ e ﬂuu._nu:z“. OAOY - 870Z9INT INO ONIIV3E Tovzsd | 1|2
@ NOYI AVYD 6€ SSV1D “IVINILYN - - TR 0AOM - 0LOZOINT 4> DNIIV3IE seezod < | 1|
ATNO IDNIYI4Y OAOY - OLS8FINT dND DNIYY3IS 80£704d < L
Sa109/2 | [€2110.29% | [1'2510a00°9 | 9 - A8 QINIIHD [oF ONINIHOYIN §NH 0-S0v60/1 < L
ADVAYY | VIQLOTd | 3TD¥ID 1108 |SI10840°ON|  90-bz-11 10 A8 Nawvya | FIV SNOISNINIG JANISSY 9MS 9NH gcote0rn | L1
$9199'7L | LHoEm | - _ ¥INOLSND XXXXX 43S TYNIDRIO NOLLIRDSI ON 13vd A0 | ai |
TYI¥ILYW 40 1118
V-Y NOID3IS
43¥ £9°¢ —————
434 90°L J3¥ 96°L 434 00°L

]
__
ﬁ!tm 09'L =

LULE

T8 [¢S6LL "NO¥I AVY¥D 000€-D 3¥S SV TYINILYN] ¥ LY

31¥Q NOISIAZY

A8 [ ONWN

NOILdIYD$I

A | INOZ

EEN IR0 r.\,

L

T



BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
CHAMFER OPTIONAL

#1503 ©8.7495

81497

OJo00s JA]

#1.2495
@1.2485

O] 005 [A]

Iml

\‘u\an_w UNF - 2A

gy [iD PART NO. DESCRIPTLON
1 |1 Ls7ist MACHINE SPINDLE
1 |2 paosoz SPINDLE WASHER
1 | 3] pesi703 SPINDLE NUT 3/4-16 UNF
1 | 4| Pan190s COTTER PIN 5/32 DIA.
PARTS L1S1
Jw1.
PROTECTIVE FINISH CUSTOMER
R ECR xR CUSTOMER No [REF. Mo,
TOLERANCE (UNLESS KM 2-14-83 GKN Armstrong Wheels
“mmmmnfmm m_umnw“_w” H H_2-14-83 A m M// 1_>uem.um
1 PLACE +/- .0 . Brm.
mzmwmmmm m\“.” _mﬁ__wﬁﬁ PROJECTIIN -3 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
FRACTIONS +/- TMENSION [on) INCHES 1-3/4* DIA.
C  |REDRAWN AND REMOVED ALL REVS. RP| 3-6-03 CAD-SYS AUTOCAD | MATERIAL
WG i : CRS CI045 LS51591 SHEET1L OF |
(E1TER DESCRIPTION ECR ND. | BY: JATE: SCALE NONE

SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING * .03

2.46 REF.

4.25

THIS SPINDLE IS USED IN THE FOLLOWING HUBS:
633, 736, 31l

——————¢
—I

LS3131

J

BILL OF MATERIAL




21,503

©1.497
0].005[4]
91.2495
21.2485 =
BRAK AL SHARP EDGES OleE[E 27485
HAMFER OPTIONAL -5-
PED
[ 002|8]
| —
-
= == = — = - ' @ -
® \r‘ < :._
~—— 2.31 REF. ——=
322 S/8-18 UNF 2A —
[=————————— SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING * .03 ——————— |
M~
<
]
u
(%]
—
THIS SPINDLE IS USED IN THE FOLLOWING HUBS:
669
BILL OF MATERIAL
QTY. |ID PART NI. DESCRIPTION
1 |1 ] Ls7547 MACHINE SPINDLE
1 2 P301801 SPINDLE WASHER
1 [3] pesizor SPINDLE NUT 5/8-18 UNF
1 4 P401901 COTTER PIN S5/32 DIA.
PARTS LIST
[wr
PROTECTIVE FINISH CUSTOMER
DRG. ECR XX-XXX Tﬂ CUSTOMER No. _wc._ No
TOLERANCE (UNLESS RP 6-18-03 GKN Armstrong Wheels
P < W _ A
mmmmﬂmm SPECIFIED / g. A 60514
1 PLACE +/~ 030 [08mm)
2 PLACE +/- . 015 {0.4mm)
3 PLACE H\\-__casn.ﬁu PROJECTION ©-=F SPINDLE  ASSEMBLY
e
FRACTITNS +/- DIHENSION () INCHES 1-5/8" DIA.
B [REDRAWN AND REMOVED REVS. RP|  6-18-03 CAD-SYS AUTOCAD | MATERIAL e
o DESCRIPTION ER N0 [pr] e chs Qo LS5547 SCALE_nOne




